

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.17465 of 2010**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
04.	11.02.2026	<p><b><u>VRKR, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Irrigation appearing for respondent Nos.1 and 4 is present.</p> <p>When the matter is taken up for hearing, it is brought to the notice of this Court that Sri V.L. Surendra, learned counsel for the petitioners is no more.</p> <p>Hence, issue notice to the petitioners enabling them to engage another counsel.</p> <p>List this matter on 25.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>VRKR, J</b> dpm</p>	<p><i>Transferred to I/O folder before corrections</i></p>